
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018663-2025 

Contract

Occupational Health Services & Health Checks

Audit Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018663

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c9fa  

Published 2 May 2025, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Audit Scotland

102 West Port

Edinburgh

EH3 9DN

Contact

Susan Burgess

Email

sburgess@audit-scotland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7970331736

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018663-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018663-2025
mailto:sburgess@audit-scotland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.audit-scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0042
8

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.audit-scotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00428
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00428


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health Services & Health Checks

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Occupational Health Services & Health Checks

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Various locations in Scotland



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Audit Scotland require a supplier to be able to deliver the following services

Occupational Health Services & Health checks

Pre employment checks for potential new employees

Pre employment follow on occupational health review / appointment

Management OH case referrals

Confidential Counselling / Employee assistance programme costs - Telephone/Video/Face
to Face meetings

Health screening for age under 50s

Health screening for age over 50s

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-041126

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AS/OH/2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/041126-2024


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wellness International Limited

18-20 Manchester Road

Wilmslow

SK9 1B

Telephone

+44 1614192673

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site
at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/noticecreate/Question21.aspx?ID=7
86123

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox
facility. A user guide is available at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the

closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

Download the copy of the online SPD document here (to be completed online through
postbox submission):

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/ESPD/ESPD_Download.aspx?id=780897

(SC Ref:797819)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Clerk of the Sheriff Appeal Court

Justiciary Office, Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/noticecreate/Question21.aspx?ID=786123
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/noticecreate/Question21.aspx?ID=786123
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/ESPD/ESPD_Download.aspx?id=780897


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T05:15:03+0100
	TCPDF




